## 506331519 10/30/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6378270

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TROY BELL	10/27/2020
JASON SMITH	10/27/2020
BRAD BAXTER	10/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	1080 W. ENTRANCE DR.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756266

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS
Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1570.032US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EXBellDeclarationAndAssignment#page1.tif source=EXSmithDeclarationAndAssignment#page1.tif source=EXBaxterDeclarationAndAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506331519 REEL: 054227 FRAME: 0693

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: LITTER DEVICE AND LITTER DISPENSER FOR DOMESTIC ANIMALS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:		
☐ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application Number, 20 (and do hereby authorize Assignee		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor	or of a claimed invention in the app	olication.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishab	ole under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payme receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good an	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS d valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Troy Bell 1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	Automated Pet Care Produc 1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 483	
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	n: US
foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to application 29/756,266 filed on October 27, 2020, (a application number and filing date), including the right to claim entire right, title and interest in each such application are als already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be o continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitut including any and all rights to sue for past damages. As encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASS affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enfo which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes	and do hereby authorize Assignate priority in the United States or it to hereby sold, assigned and transtation for said invention by the tethereof, and as to letters patent is IGNOR hereby covenant that it would conflict with this assignment pertinent facts and documents relimited will testify as to the same in an IGNEE or its legal representation ree said United States application	see or its designee to insert here the n any foreign countries, in and to (the esferred to Assignee to the extent no above-referenced application or any any reissue or re-examination thereof no assignment, sale, agreement o ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant tha lating to said invention and said Letters y interference, litigation or proceedinges any and all papers, instruments o
Inventor's Signature:	Residence:	White Lake, MI, US
Troy Pelly	Post Office Address:	1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
Date: 10/27/2020  Citizenship: US		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA  I, ADM FREEMAN  Whose full post office address is: 1090 W. ENTRAN		*
Street, City, Postal Code	e, Country	
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assign	iment, duly sign and execute the s	who is personally known o same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: $1080 \text{ In} \text{ Engrand} $ De $\text{Aux}$ On this $27\%$ day of $\text{Aux}$ 2020	burn Hyls M. 4832	76
On this <u>2712</u> day of <u>AMBER</u> . 2020		A ))
		1 1 18 minutes

PATENT

Subscribing Witness Signature

**REEL: 054227 FRAME: 0694** 

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: LITTER DEVICE AND LITTER DISPENSER FOR DOMESTIC ANIMALS

As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that:

the grade and the control of the con		•
This declaration is directed to:		
☐ The attached application, or☐ The United States Application Number, 20(and do hereby authorize Assignee or		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	ade by me.	
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the app	ofication.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishab	ole under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Jason Smith 1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	Automated Pet Care Produ- 1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 483	
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	n: US
foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to a application 29/756,266 filed on October 27, 2020, (an application number and filing date), including the right to claim pentire right, title and interest in each such application are also already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obticontinuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASS encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which to ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all privated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIG affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes the linventor's Signature:  Date:	d do hereby authorize Assigned priority in the United States or in hereby sold, assigned and translated for said invention by the thereof, and as to letters patent IGNOR hereby covenant that would conflict with this assignmentinent facts and documents religible to its legal representative said United States application	see or its designee to insert here the nany foreign countries, in and to (the esferred to Assignee to the extent not above-referenced application or any any reissue or re-examination thereof no assignment, sale, agreement of ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant that lating to said invention and said Letter by interference, litigation or proceedings any and all papers, instruments of
Citizenship: US		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAV  I, ADAM FREEMAN  Whose full post office address is: 1030 to EATRAGE  Street, City, Postal Code,  Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment.	S DR. Auburn Hills	, M: 48326
Signed at: <u>1080 M. ENTRANCE</u> DR. Aub. On this <u>27<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u> , 2020		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/	

PATENT

Sybscribing Witness Signature

REEL: 054227 FRAME: 0695

#### **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

## Title of Invention: LITTER DEVICE AND LITTER DISPENSER FOR DOMESTIC ANIMALS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The second formation with the second		
This declaration is directed to:		
☑ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application Number o, 20(and do hereby authorize Assignee or it		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	le by me.	
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of	f a claimed invention in the app	lication.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishab	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
<b>ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION:</b> In consideration of the payment be receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and varieties.		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Brad Baxter 1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	Automated Pet Care Product 1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 4832	
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	i: US
foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any application 29/756,266 filed on October 27, 2020, (and application number and filing date), including the right to claim prentire right, title and interest in each such application are also he already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute the including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNET will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all per Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes their	do hereby authorize Assigned for the United States or in ereby sold, assigned and transed for said invention by the tereof, and as to letters patent SNOR hereby covenant that build conflict with this assignment facts and documents relitestify as to the same in any IEE or its legal representative said United States application,	ee or its designee to insert here the n any foreign countries, in and to (the isferred to Assignee to the extent not above-referenced application or any any reissue or re-examination thereof, no assignment, sale, agreement or ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ating to said invention and said Letters interference, litigation or proceeding as any and all papers, instruments or
Inventor's Signature:	Residence:	Bloomfield Hills, MI US
Brad Baxter $10/27/2026$	Post Office Address:	1080 W. Entrance Dr. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
Citizenship: US		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
1. ADAM FREEMAN		ý
Whose full post office address is: 1070 W. ENTRAC Street, City, Postal Code, Ci	KE DR. ALBUM HN ountry	1 <sub>K</sub> Mi 483U
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did seeidentified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignme	m, dury sign and execute the s	
Signed at: 1080 W. ENTERNCE Dr. AUBURN HILS M. 48326  On this 27th day of October , 2020		
On this		912

PATENT

Subscribing Witness Signature

REEL: 054227 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 10/30/2020